

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11497/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in CR No. 492/1989  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAT PARKASH (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH GOYAL(D) TH:LRS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
   Mr.    Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Umang Shankar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of  
operation of the impugned judgment.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master