

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11497/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in CR No. 492/1989
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAT PARKASH (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH GOYAL(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Akash Deep,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRespondent No.1 has appeared and filed Counter Affidavit.
The application for deletion of name of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3
shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG