

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4082 OF 2010

SAT PARKASH (D) TH:LRS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

OM PARKASH GOYAL(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

By this application, it is prayed that the appeal be disposed of in terms of the settlement dated 29.5.2010, executed between the contesting parties.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of in accordance with compromise annexed with I.A. No.5 of 2011. No costs.

.....J.
(R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,
March 28, 2011.
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 OF 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4082 OF 2010

SAT PARKASH (D) TH:LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH GOYAL(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for disposal of appeal in terms of settlement and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By this application, it is prayed that the appeal be disposed of in terms of the settlement dated 29.5.2010 executed between the contesting parties.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of in accordance with compromise annexed with I.A. No.5 of 2011. No costs.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)